

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0799 **Version**: 2

Type: Committee Reports Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/2022 In control: Committee on Arts, Culture, Entertainment, Tourism

& Special Events

On agenda: 11/30/2022 Final action: 11/30/2022

Title: On the message and order, referred on June 29, 2022, Docket #0977, authorizing the City of Boston

to accept and expend the amount of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the Boston Red Sox Arts Fund, awarded by the Boston Red Sox to be administered by the Mayor's Office of Arts and Culture. The grant will fund programs supported by the Boston Cultural Council, with a portion directed specifically to Fenway-area groups or artists, the committee submitted

a report recommending that the order ought to pass.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Boston Red Sox Art Fund \$300,000.00, 2. CR 1246 0799

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/30/2022	2	City Council	The report was accepted; the order was passed.	
6/29/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	

On the message and order, referred on June 29, 2022, Docket #0977, authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the Boston Red Sox Arts Fund, awarded by the Boston Red Sox to be administered by the Mayor's Office of Arts and Culture. The grant will fund programs supported by the Boston Cultural Council, with a portion directed specifically to Fenway-area groups or artists, the committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass.